## RESOLUTION NO. K-05-13

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED \$14,000,000 PUBLIC FACILITIES BOARD OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS STUDENT HOUSING REVENUE BONDS (UNIVERSITY OF CENTRAL ARKANSAS FOUNDATION, INC., PROJECT) SERIES 2005

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Conway, has determined that it would be in the best interest of the City to recommend and approve the Public Facilities Board of the City of Conway's issuance of Student Housing Revenue Bonds (University of Central Arkansas Foundation, Inc., Project), Series 2005.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Conway, Arkansas:

Section 1: The City Council of the City of Conway hereby approves and recommends to the Public Facilities Board of the City of Conway the issuance by the Public Facilities Board of the City of Conway of the Student Housing Revenue Bonds (University of Central Arkansas Foundation, Inc., Project), Series 2005 in an amount not to exceed \$14,000,000.

ADOPTED: May 10, 2005

Mayor

ATTEST:

Citv Clerk